www.vonhansons.com

WILD GAME PROCESSING

Von Hanson’s . Cottage Grove

2023 DEER PROCESSING:

*150.00

Elk, Bear & Moose Processing: $1.50 per Ib.

PRICES INCLUDE: SKINNING,
DE-BONING, CUTTING & WRAPPING

*‘DOES NOT INCLUDE GRINDING TRIM

With CWD we can NOT accept
whole carcass out of state cervid

wild game

THE HEAD AND SPINAL COLUMN FROM
OUT-OF-STATE CERVID WILD GAME
MUST BE REMOVED.

+ Special wrapping will be an additional
$1.00 per Ib.

¢ Any amount of bag trim $25.00
Non-refundable charge.

+ Upon request, hides are returned to
customer with an additional #15.00 charge.

¢ Headless deer $10.00 charge.

+ Caping deer is an additional $75.00 charge.
(Prefer customer to take to a taxidermist)

+ To remove antlers $5.00
¢ To remove head $10.00

¢ Processing whole frozen deer carcass
is an additional ¥25.00 charge.

¢ Meat should be clean (no hair, dirt, leaves, etc.)
and transported in clear food grade bags or
food containers.

¢ Hunter’s License & Registration Tag &
Confirmation humber required.

651-769-0255

Processing Fee MUST BE
PAID IN FULL at time of drop

off. *No changes will be
made after check-in.

VON HANSON’S MEATS

... “the New Old-Fashioned Meat Market”

WILD GAME SAUSAGE

Price per Ib.
(finished weight)

Ground Venison Straight

Ground Venison with 10% Beef Fat

Ground Venison with 50% Pork Trim
Cooked & Smoked Summer Sausage
Cooked & Smoked Garlic Summer Sausage
Jalapeno Cheese & Cheddar Cheese Summer Sausage
Cooked & Smoked Maple Sticks

Cooked & Smoked Hot Cheese Sticks
Cooked & Smoked Hot Pepperoni Sticks
Cooked & Smoked Cheddar Cheese Sticks
Cooked & Smoked Mild Pepperoni Sticks
Cooked & Smoked Beer Sticks

Cooked & Smoked Jalapeno Beer Cheddar Sticks
Cooked & Smoked Polish Sausage

Cooked & Smoked Maple Sausage

Cooked & Smoked Brats

Cooked & Smoked Cheddar Brats

Sliced Bacon (formed, cooked & smoked)
Fresh Brats

Italian Bulk Mild

Bulk Pork Sausage

*Jerky (Finished Weight)

* Can only use whole muscle to make jerky

@ All venison has beef or pork
unless specified by customer

#® Prices Subject to Change

2.50 Ib.
3.00 Ib.
3.50 Ib.
4.50 |b.
4.50 Ib.
4.50 |b.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
5.00 Ib.
5.00 Ib.
5.00 Ib.
5.00 Ib.
6.50 Ib.
4.50 |b.
4.00 Ib.
4.00 Ib.
13.00 Ib.
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WILD GAME PROCESSING
MN DNR GUIDELINES

For Von Hanson’s Meats to accept any whole Venison or Trim
you will need to provide the following.

« Your Name

e Your Phone #

« Your MN DNR #

« Your Possession #

- If whole carcass, site tag must be attached to animal.

« Friends or family can drop off venison with this information also.

Can | give game | harvest as a gift?

Yes, but a receipt containing: name and address of the owner; name and address of the recipient, date
of transfer, description of the gift (for example: “ten pounds of venison trim ”) and the license number
must remain with the gift with name and address of both parties including the proper MN DNR # and
Possession #.

This applies to any transfer of wild game that is gifted. This can be found on Page 32 of the MN DNR
Regulations.

Waterfowl
If we are processing any waterfowl and you are dropping off more than one legal possession limit there
will need to be the MN DNR # or out-of-state license # to match from your hunting party.

Fish

You will need all MN DNR # or out-of-state license # to match the possession limit you are dropping off.

Turkey and Bear
You will need your

« MN DNR #

» Possession tag #

All Out of State Cervid animals

Venison, Elk, Antelope, Moose, Caribou. If it has hooves and horns it is considered Cervid.
« We can ONLY accept boneless trim or quarters.
- No animal with the head, spine or hide attached from out-of-state can be accepted.

If you have any questions you can give us a call or refer to the Minnesota hunting or fishing regulations.



