

# **VON HANSON'S MEATS**

www.vonhansons.com ... "the New Old-Fashioned Meat Market"

# WILD GAME PROCESSING

# Von Hanson's • Cottage Grove 651-769-0255

## **2023 DEER PROCESSING:**

# <sup>\$</sup>150.00

Elk, Bear & Moose Processing: \$1.50 per lb.

#### PRICES INCLUDE: **SKINNING**, **DE-BONING**, **CUTTING** & **WRAPPING** \*DOES NOT INCLUDE GRINDING TRIM

With CWD we can NOT accept whole carcass out of state cervid wild game

#### THE HEAD AND SPINAL COLUMN FROM OUT-OF-STATE CERVID WILD GAME MUST BE REMOVED.

- Special wrapping will be an additional \$1.00 per lb.
- Any amount of bag trim \$25.00 Non-refundable charge.
- Upon request, hides are returned to customer with an additional \$15.00 charge.
- Headless deer \$10.00 charge.
- Caping deer is an additional \$75.00 charge. (Prefer customer to take to a taxidermist)
- To remove antlers \$5.00
- To remove head \$10.00
- Processing whole frozen deer carcass is an additional \$25.00 charge.
- Meat should be clean (no hair, dirt, leaves, etc.) and transported in clear food grade bags or food containers.
- Hunter's License & Registration Tag & Confirmation number required.

Processing Fee MUST BE PAID IN FULL at time of drop off. \*No changes will be made after check-in.

## WILD GAME SAUSAGE

Price per lb. (finished weight)

Ground Venison Straight	2.50 lb.
Ground Venison with 10% Beef Fat	3.00 lb.
Ground Venison with 50% Pork Trim	3.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Summer Sausage	4.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Garlic Summer Sausage	4.50 lb.
Jalapeno Cheese & Cheddar Cheese Summer Sausage	4.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Maple Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Hot Cheese Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Hot Pepperoni Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Cheddar Cheese Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Mild Pepperoni Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Beer Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Jalapeno Beer Cheddar Sticks	6.50 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Polish Sausage	5.00 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Maple Sausage	5.00 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Brats	5.00 lb.
Cooked & Smoked Cheddar Brats	5.00 lb.
Sliced Bacon (formed, cooked & smoked)	6.50 lb.
Fresh Brats	4.50 lb.
Italian Bulk Mild	4.00 lb.
Bulk Pork Sausage	4.00 lb.
*Jerky (Finished Weight)	13.00 lb.

\* Can only use whole muscle to make jerky

- All venison has beef or pork unless specified by customer
- Prices Subject to Change



# WILD GAME PROCESSING MN DNR GUIDELINES

For Von Hanson's Meats to accept any whole Venison or Trim you will need to provide the following.

- Your Name
- Your Phone #
- Your MN DNR #
- Your Possession #
- If whole carcass, site tag must be attached to animal.
- Friends or family can drop off venison with this information also.

### Can I give game I harvest as a gift?

Yes, but a receipt containing: name and address of the owner; name and address of the recipient, date of transfer, description of the gift (for example: "ten pounds of venison trim ") and the license number must remain with the gift with name and address of both parties including the proper MN DNR # and Possession #.

This applies to any transfer of wild game that is gifted. This can be found on Page 32 of the MN DNR Regulations.

### Waterfowl

If we are processing any waterfowl and you are dropping off more than one legal possession limit there will need to be the MN DNR # or out-of-state license # to match from your hunting party.

### Fish

You will need all MN DNR # or out-of-state license # to match the possession limit you are dropping off.

### **Turkey and Bear**

You will need your

- MN DNR #
- Possession tag #

### All Out of State Cervid animals

Venison, Elk, Antelope, Moose, Caribou. If it has hooves and horns it is considered Cervid.

- We can ONLY accept boneless trim or quarters.
- No animal with the head, spine or hide attached from out-of-state can be accepted.

If you have any questions you can give us a call or refer to the Minnesota hunting or fishing regulations.